

AECOM 410 – 250 York Street, Citi Plaza London, ON, Canada N6A 6K2 www.aecom.com

519 673 0510 tel 519 673 5975 fax

December 6, 2022

Gary Vanderleeuw
Dufferin Construction Company, A division of CRH Canada Group Inc.
2200 Jetstream Road
London, ON
N6A 4V7

Dear Mr. Vanderleeuw

Project No: 60671185

Regarding: Skyway Industrial Park – Phase 2 – Assumption Contract

City of London, RFT 22-136

Certificate of Substantial Performance

Enclosed for your processing is a Certificate of Substantial Performance, Form 9, prepared for the contract work completed during 2022 by Dufferin Construction Company, A division of CRH Canada Group Inc. for the 'Skyway Industrial Park – Phase 2 – Assumption Contract' project in London, Ontario.

Please provide our office with a clean copy of the Publication advertisement when it is available.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

AECOM Canada Ltd.

Ryan Maguire, P.Eng. Project Engineer

Ryan Maguie

ryan.maguire1@aecom.com

RM;rm

Encl.

cc: C.McIntosh, City of London

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of London, Middlesex County
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Skyway Industrial Park - Phase 2 - Robins Hill Road, Huron Street, Dakota Place
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Skyway Industrial Park - Phase 2 - Assumption Contract
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on December 2, 2022 .
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: December 6, 2022
Ryan Maguie
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: The City of London
Address for service: 300 Dufferin Avenue, PO Box 5035, London, Ontario, N6A 4L9
Dufferin Construction Company,
A division of CRH Canada Group Name of contractor: Inc.
A Liver for a size 2000 letetroom Bood London Ortorio NCA 4VZ
Address for service: 2200 Jetstream Road, London, Ontario, N6A 4V7
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): AECOM Canada Ltd.
Address: 250 York Street, Citi Plaza, Suite 410, London, Ontario, N6A 6K2
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
☑ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
The City of London, 300 Dufferin Avenue, PO Box 5035, London, Ontario, N6A 4L9

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)